
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U18)

Game summary
Date: 05.09.2015 Location: Liepājas OC ledus halleStart time: 13:00 Spec.: Game No.: 2

Liepājas SSS u18 Venta 2002 u183 : 1
(1:0, 1:0, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
JUČERS Raivis, LĒVALDS Viesturs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 29 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 37 : 14 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  V18  1 BARANOVS Deniss Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LIE  33 CIELAKS Arvils Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:00 00:00 V18  57 DĀRZIŅŠ Andis Tripping
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  19 NOVIKOVS Aleksandrs Interference
Goal 04:37 1:0 LIE EQ 18 BUTĀNS Endijs AUZIŅŠ Miks #82
Pen. 00:00 00:00 V18  81 KĀRKLS Renārs Slashing
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  7 SUŠKINS Maksims Interference
Pen. 00:00 00:00 V18  57 DĀRZIŅŠ Andis Roughing
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  91 ALONDERIS Kristers Roughing
Pen. 00:00 00:00 V18  69 AKMEŅKALĒJS Rūdis Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  91 ALONDERIS Kristers Charging
Pen. 00:00 00:00 V18  2 RIMŠĀNS Kristers Hooking
Goal 38:48 2:0 LIE EQ 23 NAZAROVS Vladislavs AUZIŅŠ Miks #82
GK 40:00  V18  1 BARANOVS Deniss Goalkeeper out

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 40:01  V18  30 BERGMANIS Alens Goalkeeper in
Goal 47:59 2:1 V18 EQ 19 MARKUNS Edgars BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno #12
Pen. 00:00 00:00 V18  7 BERGMANIS Kristers Slashing
Goal 53:27 3:1 LIE EQ 14 KEDA Romāns NOVIKOVS Aleksandrs #19
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  71 JĀKOBSONS Magnuss Hooking
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  82 AUZIŅŠ Miks Kneeing
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  82 AUZIŅŠ Miks Game Misconduct
Pen. 00:00 00:00 V18  17 PUSHKAREV Valerii Roughing
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  91 ALONDERIS Kristers Roughing
GK 59:20  V18  30 BERGMANIS Alens Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  LIE  33 CIELAKS Arvils Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Liepājas SSS u18
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Venta 2002 u18
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

Liepājas SSS u18 (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G ČMUTOVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D MAĶIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D SUŠKINS Maksims 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F KEDA Romāns 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F MIŠČUKS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F BUTĀNS Endijs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F NOVIKOVS Aleksandrs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D BRŪVERS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F NAZAROVS Vladislavs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 G CIELAKS Arvils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F JĀKOBSONS Magnuss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F ŽUKOVSKIS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F KOZINDA Ritvars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

82 F AUZIŅŠ Miks 0 2 2 25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 D ALONDERIS Kristers 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 3 6 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Venta 2002 u18 (V18) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G BARANOVS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

2 D RIMŠĀNS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F BERGMANIS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F PUSHKAREV Valerii 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MARKUNS Edgars 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F BUKATINS Oļegs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 G BERGMANIS Alens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 D ERKEVICS Aigars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 F KRISTIŅŠ Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 D DĀRZIŅŠ Andis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F AKMEŅKALĒJS Rūdis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 D KĀRKLS Renārs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F GROSMANIS Uvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F SMISLOVS Nikolajs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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